Phone: (512) 463-1919

» Fax: (512) 475-2440

* Address: 1100 San Jacinto
Austin, Texas 78701

+ Home

¢ Programs

* Body-Worn Cameras
* Contact

Body-Worn Camera Program Grant Preliminary Application:

Before submitting a preliminary application, make sure to read the full Funding Announcement and the Frequently Asked Questions.
Basic Information:

848509402

DUNS Number

A DUNS number is nine digits and is typically assigned to your city or county. If you are unaware of your DUNS number, contact your city or county
government grants officer. Some applicants have a DUNS number that appears to have more than nine digits, but it actually just contains extra trailing
zeros. If it appears that your DUNS number fits this description, remove the trailing zeros and enter the remaining nine-digit number.

City of Seguin

Agency Name

PO Box 591

Mailing Address

Address Line 2

|Seguin

City

78156

Zip

[Twila

Contact First Name

|Wood
Contact Last Name

Contact Title

8304012451
Contact Phone

jtwood@seguintexas.gov
Contact Email

56
Number of licensed officers



40
Number of front-line officers

Number of licensed, front-line officers who are engaged in traffic or highway patrol or otherwise regularly detain or stop motor vehicles or are primary
responders who respond directly to calls for assistance from the public.

0
Number of officers currently equipped with BWCs
Other v

If agency uses BWCs, method of storage currently used

City's existing server

Other Storage Method (if applicable)

0

Amount of BWC funding received by agency in the last three agency fiscal years

"BWC funding" is all funds for purchase of BWC's, BWC accessories, or related video storage systems. Include funds formally budgeted by the
agency's governing board.

none

Source of funds received for BWC funding

Agency, grant program, donation, etc.
Proposed Budget:
Budgets are estimates and are non-binding

52

Officers to be equipped
$40,000

Total project budget
$32,000

Total CJD contribution

$8,000
Total local match

City's General Fund

Source of local match

Match may not come from vendor or applied discounts.
$40,000

Budget for cameras

52

Number of cameras

Wolfcom Vision Body Camer
Make and model of cameras

$0
Budget for storage (if purchased separately from cameras)

If purchasing storage services for more than one year, pro-rate the budget down to one year. This grant may not be used to pay for more than one year
of storage.

Other v
Method of storage

City's existing server
Other storage method (if applicable)

Amount of storage estimated for 1 year of operation (in TB)
Background Information:

09/30/2015
End-date of the most recent complete agency fiscal year

4



Number of all public complaints received by agency during previous fiscal year
2
Number of public complaints sustained (i.e. not dismissed)

56
Number of officer use-of-force incidents in the previous fiscal year

CJD recognizes that there is no state standard for “use-of-force incidents.” The applying agency may use whatever definition they have already adopted
or is most useful, but that definition must remain constant during the grant and the follow-up reporting period in order for CJD to determine if the adoption
of BWCs had an effect on these incidents.

16
Number of arrests in the previous fiscal year for resisting arrest

“Resisting arrest” is defined here as violations of Section 38.03 of the Texas Penal Code.

14

Number of arrests in the previous fiscal year for evading arrest or detention

“Evading arrest or detention” is defined here as violations of Section 38.04 of the Texas Penal Code.

3

Number of arrests in the previous fiscal year for hindering apprehension or prosecution

"Hindering apprehension or prosecution” is defined here as violations of Section 38.05 of the Texas Penal Code.
1

Number of arrests in the previous fiscal year for interference with public duties

"Interference with public duties" is defined here as violations of Section 38.15 of the Texas Penal Code.

Submit



